

GAHC010001292026



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/87/2026**

DR SUBUNG BASUMATARY  
SON OF LATE ROCHEN BASUMATARY, REGISTRAR BODOLAND  
UNIVERSITY, R/O HOUSE NO 109, J.D ROAD, BODOSA BANK COLONY,  
TITAGURI PT-1, KOKRAJHAR, TITAGURI, ASSAM, PIN-783370, KOKRAJHAR  
- 783370, BTC, ASSAM

VERSUS

BODOLAND UNIVERSITY  
REPRESENTED BY THE VICE-CHANCELLOR, DEBARGAON, P.O.  
RANGALIKHATA, KOKRAJHAR - 783370, BTC, ASSAM

2:THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM  
RAJ BHAWAN  
GUWAHATI - 781003  
IN HIS CAPACITY AS CHANCELLOR  
BODOLAND UNIVERSITY.

3:THE VICE CHANCELLOR

BODOLAND UNIVERSITY  
DEBARGAON  
P.O. RANGALIKHATA  
KOKRAJHAR - 783370  
BTC  
ASSAM.

4:THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL (BTC)  
REPRESENTED BY ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY  
KOKRAJHAR - 783370  
ASSAM.

5:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION

B.T.C. RNB CIVIL HOSPITAL ROAD  
KOKRAJHAR  
PIN-783370

6:THE STATE OF ASSAM

REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO THE  
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM  
HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT  
ASSAM SECRETARIAT  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI - 781006

7:PRESIDENT OF GOVERNING BODY

JANATA COLLEGE  
SERFANGURI THROUGH PRINCIPAL I/C JANATA COLLEGE  
SERFANGURI  
KOKRAJHAR  
PIN-78334

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. N K KALITA, MR. K K DEKA,MR. R D BHUYAN,MS. U DEKA

**Advocate for the Respondent** : SC, BTC, MR. B CHOUDHURY (R-2),SHAHANAWAZ CHOWDHURY(R7),ASHRAFUL BORBHUYAN(R7),MR. K K DEY,MR V K BAROOAH,MR K K MAHANTA (Sr. Advocate),FOR CAVEATOR,SC, HIGHER EDU

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO**

**ORDER**

**Date : 07.05.2026**

Mr. N. K. Kalita, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he requires 2(two) weeks time to file rejoinder affidavit and prays accordingly.

The prayer is allowed.

As regards the service book of the petitioner, Mr. K. K. Dey, learned counsel appearing for the Bodoland University submits that if the petitioner

desires to have his service book, the same may be requisitioned by the Principal of the College and the University shall supply the same.

Accordingly, the petitioner to do the needful to get back his service book.

List the matter again after 2(two) weeks.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**